ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0222

WBS Element: 3.108233, 3.103133, 3.107133, 3.106533, 44601.03

REQ:

I-40 Professional Landscape Plant Bed and Mowing Maintenance Sampson, Duplin, Pender, New Hanover Description:

County:

ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	Initial Plant Bed Maintenance/Clean Up	1	CYCLE	\$20000.00	\$ 20,000.00 -
2	SP	Routine Plant Bed Maintenance and Mowing	17	CYCLE		\$ 170,944.35 _
3	SP	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	400	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00_
4	SP	Additional Mowing and Plant Bed Maintenance	4840	SY	\$ 0.90	\$ 16,000.00 L
5					\$	\$
6					\$	\$
7					\$	\$
8					\$	\$
9					\$	\$
10					\$	\$
11					\$	\$
	TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 211, 300.35					

CONTRACTOR Kichard J (arl son LLC	
ADDRESS 2583 Summerins Crossroads Road	Mount Olive no
Federal Identification Number 81-07 9777	
Contractor's License Number 3499	
Authorized Agent Richard (arlan Title Owner Signature Date 11-20-24 Witness Cul (ase (7th Title Secretary)	CORPORATE SEAL
Signature	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)	
Name_ Richard Carls	
Email richard carly 3546 gmail. com Phone Phone	
Phone 919-648-5081	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA	
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.	
Reviewed by NCDOT_BROWNED	_Date 11/21/24
Accepted by NCDOT THE MAIN	_Date [1/21/2074
()	.7 / '

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0222

WBS Element: 3.108233, 3.103133, 3.107133, 3.106533, 44601.03

REQ:

Description: I-40 Professional Landscape Plant Bed and Mowing Maintenance

County:

Sampson, Duplin, Pender, New Hanover

ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	Initial Plant Bed Maintenance/Clean Up	1	CYCLE	\$ 9735,60	\$ 9735.00-
2	SP	Routine Plant Bed Maintenance and Mowing	17	CYCLE		\$ 165,495.00-
3	SP	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	400	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 16,800.00 -
4	SP	Additional Mowing and Plant Bed Maintenance	4840	SY	\$ 0.05	s 242.00 -
5					\$	\$
6					\$	\$
7		;			\$	\$
8					\$	\$
9					\$	\$
10		6			\$	\$
11					\$	\$
	TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 192,272,00 -					

CONTRACTOR Goldstar Project C	roup LLC	
ADDRESS 5814 Failston Rd Lawnd		
Federal Identification Number 81-430686	0	
Contractor's License Number		
Authorized Agent STAN MILLER	Title Owner	CORPORATE SEAL
Signature Smilley Witness Norma Miller	Date 11-13-24	
Witness Norma Miller	Title_HTR	
Signature Morma Mull	Date 11-13-24	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters (Contract Execution)	of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and	
Name Stanley Miller		
Email Stanegoldstarproject.com	η	¥
Phone 704-770-7846		
		No.
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLET DEPARTMENT OF TR		
This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Av for Roads and Stru	rticle 103-1 of the Standard Specifications	
Reviewed by NCDOT Bulk		_Date 11/21/24
Accepted by NCDOT Josth Mins	j4	_Date 11/21/2024

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. D3POC0222

WBS Element: 3.108233, 3.103133, 3.107133, 3.106533, 44601.03

REQ:

Description: I-40 Professional Landscape Plant Bed and Mowing Maintenance

County: <u>Sampson, Duplin, Pender, New Hanover</u>

ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	Initial Plant Bed Maintenance/Clean Up	1	CYCLE	s 12.728.22	\$ 12,728. 22 ~
2	SP	Routine Plant Bed Maintenance and Mowing	17	CYCLE	\$ 12 728. m	s 216, 379. 74 L
3	SP	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	400	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,400.00 -
4	SP	Additional Mowing and Plant Bed Maintenance	4840	SY	\$.05	\$ 242,00 -
5					\$	\$
6					\$	\$
7					\$	\$
8					\$	\$
9					\$	\$
10					\$	\$
11					\$	\$
	TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 243, 749, 96					

CONTRACTOR Natural Choice Contracting, UC	
ADDRESS 3725 NC 98 Huy West Youngsville NC 2759	
Federal Identification Number 26-1290228	
Contractor's License Number 7624/	
Authorized Agent Jason Alkins Title arm Signature from Alkins Date 11-19-24 Witness Michele Movel Title Sales Rep	CORPORATE SEAL
m An	

Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution)	
Name Joseph Attilis	
Email Jason Dalm contracting. Net	
Phone 919-880-9576	
THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.	
Reviewed by NCDOT BULL	Date 11/21/24
Accepted by NCDOT July Mins	_ _{Date} <u>u/z</u> 1/z4 _ _{Date} <u> </u>